## Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government

200 E. Main St Lexington, KY 40507

## **Legislation Details**

File #: 0208-24 Version: 1 Name: NDF List 2/27/24

Type: Resolution Status: Approved

File created: 2/22/2024 In control: Urban County Council

On agenda: 3/7/2024 Final action: 3/7/2024

Enactment date: 3/7/2024 Enactment #: R-087-2024

**Title:** A Resolution authorizing and directing the Mayor, on behalf of the Urban County Government, to

execute an Agreement related to Neighborhood Development Funds with Christian Benevolent Outreach, Inc. (\$4,049.00); Ky. Refugee Ministries, Inc. (\$2,000.00); Innercity Breakthrough Ministries,

Inc. (\$1,000.00); Hill-N-Dale Neighborhood Association, Inc. (\$525.00); Seize Your Given

Opportunities, Inc. (\$1,100.00); Fayette County Farm Bureau Education Foundation, Inc. (\$500.00); Fayette Alliance, Inc. (\$1,000); Tates Creek High School PTSA, Inc. (\$1,000.00); Veterans Park Elementary PTA, Inc. (\$4,647.70); and Castlegate Maintenance Assocation, Inc. (\$318.00), for the Office of the Urban County Council, at a cost not to exceed the sum stated. [Council Office, Hall]

Sponsors:

Indexes:

**Code sections:** 

Attachments: 1. NDF List 2.27.24, 2. 0208-24 - Resolution NDF List 2-27-24 4859-5997-2776 v.1.pdf, 3. R-087-

2024, 4. Contract #076-2024, 5. Contract #076-2024 -Innercity Breakthrough Ministries, 6. Contract #076-2024- KY Refugee Ministries, 7. Contract #076-2024 -Seize Your Given Opportunities, 8.

Contract #076-2024 -Tates Creek High School, 9. Contract #076-2024 -Veterans Park Elementary, 10.

Contract #076-2024 -Castlegate Maint. Association

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
3/7/2024	1	Urban County Council	Received First Reading	
3/7/2024	1	Urban County Council	Suspended Rules for Second Reading	Pass
3/7/2024	1	Urban County Council	Approved	Pass
2/27/2024	1	Urban County Council Work Session	Approved and Referred to Docket	Pass